PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8019277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA R. SMITH	04/29/2019
SAMUEL R. BROWD	04/25/2019
RUFUS GRIFFIN NICOLL	12/26/2016
JAMES ANDREW YOUNGQUIST	05/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON
Street Address:	4545 ROOSEVELT WAY NE
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18188774	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:206.695.1653Email:efiling@cojk.comCorrespondent Name:GEORGE E. RENZONIAddress Line 1:1201 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3915-P1052US.CON.UW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SELINA GILLESPIE
SIGNATURE:	/Selina Gillespie/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2023

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 064020 FRAME: 0105

507972140

source=3915-P1052US.CON.UW_PCT_Assignment#page1.tif
source=3915-P1052US.CON.UW_PCT_Assignment#page2.tif
source=3915-P1052US.CON.UW_PCT_Assignment#page3.tif
source=3915-P1052US.CON.UW_PCT_Assignment#page4.tif
source=3915-P1052US.CON.UW_PCT_Assignment#page5.tif
source=3915-P1052US.CON.UW_PCT_Assignment#page6.tif
source=3915-P1052US.CON.UW_PCT_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 064020 FRAME: 0106

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors"):

- Joshua R. Smith, having a mailing address of c/o University of Washington, 4545
 Roosevelt Way NE, Snite 400, Seattle, WA, 98105;
- Samuel R. Browd, having a mailing address of c/o University of Washington, 4545
 Roosevelt Way NE, Suite 400, Seattle, WA, 98105;
- Rufus Griffin Nicoll, having a mailing address of c/o University of Washington, 4545
 Roosevelt Way NE, Suite 400, Scattle, WA, 98105; and
- James Andrew Youngquist, having a mailing address of c/o University of Washington, 4545 Roosevelt Way NE, Suite 400, Seattle, WA, 98105.

The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled LIGHT FIELD CAPTURE AND RENDERING FOR HEAD-MOUNTED DISPLAYS, naming the Assignors as inventors, and filed on November 24, 2016 as PCT Application No. PCT/US2016/063676 (the "Application"). The Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number and filing date of the Application when known.

University of Washington, a University, having its principal place of business at 4545 Roosevelt Way NE, Suite 400, Seattle, WA, 98105 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and

72227-8128.WO00/133675860.1

PATENT REEL: 064020 FRAME: 0107 that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

2

For University of Washington:		<i>y</i>
Date: May 15/20/9	Signature	AND L
	·	Authorized Signer
		Scott Says
		Authorized Signer - Printed Name
		Copyright of Tolongok Marye
		Authorized Signer - Title

72227-8128,WO00/133675860.1

PATENT REEL: 064020 FRAME: 0109

Date: 29 April 2019	Joshua R. Smith
On this 20 ⁺¹⁻ day of 15 ⁻¹ personally came Joshua R. Smith, to me knowledged exporting instrument, and acknowledged exposed in the second s	own to be the individual described in and who executed the
A PORTON OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	MA Adeub

Date: 4/25/19.	Samuel R. Browd	
On thisday of _ personally came <u>Samuel R. Bro</u> foregoing instrument, and ackno	, before r vd, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed t wledged execution of the same.	
	Notary Public	

Date: 12-26-2016	Rufus Griffin Nicoli		
On this day of day of day of for some function of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledges the foregoing instrument, and acknowledges the foregoing instrument.	Lember L to me known to be the individual descuted when the description of the same.	<u>, 2016</u> , before me cribed in and who executed	
CTORIA CONSCIENCE CONS	Notary Public		

er Statistisch das Etyponische Weiter in State und State und State und State und der State und der State und d

Date: <u>57///19</u>	James Andrew Youngquist
On this day of personally came <u>James Andrew Young</u> executed the foregoing instrument, and	gauist, to me known to be the individual described in and who
caccaca inc ioregoing monument, and	
	Matama Public